
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Monday, May 19, 2008 – 0530 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 2 

 
 
National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (178 new fires) 
New large fires:  1 (*) 
Large fires contained:  3 
Uncontained large fires: 6 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 1 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 
Fire Use Teams committed: 0 
** Uncontained large fires does not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 

 
Mustang Corner, Everglades NP. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Fifteen miles southwest of Kendall, FL. Grass. Wind-
driven fire behavior with short-range spotting. Dense smoke advisory for Dade County, FL. 
 
Brevard Complex (6 fires), Florida DOF. Florida IMT 2 (Beauchamp). Brevard County, FL. Southern rough. 
Moderate activity within interior and smoldering. Numerous residences threatened.  
 
Anthony, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). Three miles northeast of Monahans, TX. Grass. 
Residences threatened. 
 
Myakka Cut, Florida DOF. Five miles north of Clewiston, FL. Grass. Moderate fire activity. Cities of Moore Haven 
and Lakeport, FL threatened. 
 
Mud Swamp New River, National Forests in Florida. Five miles northeast of Sumatra, FL. Southern rough. 
Minimal fire activity.  
 
LPGA, Florida DOF. Six miles west of Daytona Beach, FL. Southern rough. No new information. 
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Mustang Corner FL EVP 32,821 11,385 30 UNK 194 17 4 8 7 0 689K NPS 

Brevard Complex FL FLS 12,505 0 80 5/20 215 -53 0 44 3 54 1.18M ST 

Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 28 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 6 
Type 1 IMTs committed:   1 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm
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* Anthony TX TXS 300 --- 0 UNK 18 --- 0 15 3 0 NR ST 

Myakka Cut FL FLS 23,000 4,000 50 UNK 7 0 0 2 0 0 4K ST 

Mud Swamp New 
River FL FNF 1,638 300 80 5/20 60 0 0 3 3 0 1.0M FS 

LPGA FL FLS 797 --- 95 UNK 23 --- 0 5 0 0 NR ST 

 
 
Southern California Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 38 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
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Honey Bee – WFU CA INF 1,225 75 N/A N/A 67 10 4 0 1 0 NR FS 

Bighorn CA ANF 490 0 100 --- 279 -45 6 0 5 0 2.6M FS 

INF – Inyo NF  ANF – Angeles NF 
 
 
Eastern Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 66 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
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Red Lake 159 MN RLA 1,200 0 100 --- 3 -7 0 1 0 0 65K BIA 

RLA – Red Lake Agency, BIA 
 
 
Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 4 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
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Ferguson CO FRX 177 0 100 --- 6 -104 0 2 0 3 269K PRI 

FRX – Fremont County 
 
 



 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: In Florida, there will be a chance of showers over central and southern portions 
of the state through Tuesday with mostly dry weather in the north. Hot and dry weather will continue over 
southern California and the Southwest today with winds increasing Tuesday over the southern California 
mountains and deserts as well as portions of Arizona. 
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

  
 

TOPIC OF CHOICE 
        
  
    

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

4 
 

1 

  
 

  

4 
 

1 

Northwest 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

6 
 

36 

6 
 

36 

Northern California 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

1 
 

0 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

17 
 

8 

2 
 

4 

20 
 

12 

Southern California 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

1 
 

0 

1 
 

0 

  
 

  

  
 

  

33 
 

56 

3 
 

39 

38 
 

95 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

1 
 

0 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

2 

2 
 

2 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southwest 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

6 
 

3 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

1 

3 
 

7 

10 
 

11 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

1 
 

0 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

2 
 

0 

4 
 

0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

15 
 

13 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

49 
 

355 

2 
 

1 

66 
 

369 

Southern Area 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

27 
 

4,376 

1 
 

1 

28 
 

4,377 

TOTAL 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

25 
 

16 

1 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

132 
 

4,797 

20 
 

90 

178 
 

4,903 
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

206 

  
 

  

  
 

  

99 
 

149 

  
 

  

100 
 

355 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

21 
 

138 

10 
 

6 

4 
 

1,398 

  
 

  

51 
 

188 

28 
 

52 

114 
 

1,782 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

4 
 

16 

4 
 

1 

  
 

  

5 
 

12 

212 
 

4,230 

73 
 

42 

298 
 

4,301 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

9 
 

0 

23 
 

87 

2 
 

0 

1 
 

0 

871 
 

1,658 

87 
 

1,585 

993 
 

3,330 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

356 
 

7,430 

3 
 

113 

9 
 

4,510 

  
 

  

67 
 

12,900 

37 
 

274 

472 
 

25,227 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

3 
 

266 

13 
 

41 

1 
 

492 

3 
 

5 

18 
 

4,035 

4 
 

2 

42 
 

4,841 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

3 
 

8 

22 
 

19 

  
 

  

5 
 

1 

13 
 

1,844 

6 
 

0 

49 
 

1,872 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

210 
 

7,146 

77 
 

11,970 

3 
 

24 

30 
 

601 

391 
 

216,001 

173 
 

28,855 

884 
 

264,597 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

108 
 

727 

8 
 

302 

17 
 

1,921 

1 
 

0 

163 
 

58,965 

18 
 

3 

315 
 

61,918 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

246 
 

1,700 

  
 

  

6 
 

233 

8 
 

205 

5,340 
 

37,731 

143 
 

593 

5,743 
 

40,462 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

779 
 

52,259 

  
 

  

151 
 

11,512 

24 
 

435 

12,565 
 

919,998 

303 
 

23,624 

13,822 
 

1,007,828 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1,739 
 

69,690 

161 
 

12,745 

193 
 

20,090 

77 
 

1,259 

19,790 
 

1,257,699 

872 
 

55,030 

22,832 
 

1,416,513 
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 30,043 

Ten Year Average Acres 883,673 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

3 
 

250 

3 
 

250 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

1 
 

0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

5 

1 
 

5 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

4 
 

122 

  
 

  

4 
 

122 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

500 

  
 

  

1 
 

500 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

5 
 

622 

5 
 

255 

10 
 

877 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

350 

  
 

  

  
 

  

8 
 

2,862 

  
 

  

9 
 

3,212 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

8 
 

2,512 

29 
 

3,230 

2 
 

1,600 

1 
 

0 

  
 

  

81 
 

17,071 

121 
 

24,413 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

25 
 

415 

14 
 

113 

9 
 

17,256 

7 
 

56 

1 
 

342 

93 
 

6,031 

149 
 

24,213 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

3 
 

118 

2 
 

137 

3 
 

1,076 

1 
 

11 

124 
 

4,395 

133 
 

5,737 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

3 
 

156 

20 
 

2,573 

46 
 

13,493 

4 
 

219 

3 
 

117 

106 
 

11,099 

182 
 

27,657 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

2 
 

170 

15 
 

2,198 

5 
 

346 

6 
 

595 

8 
 

809 

36 
 

7,353 

72 
 

11,471 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

30 

1 
 

5 

20 
 

0 

  
 

  

1 
 

225 

23 
 

260 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

19 
 

2,820 

51 
 

8,379 

1 
 

280 

10 
 

1,120 

  
 

  

110 
 

37,543 

191 
 

50,142 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

19 
 

2,297 

26 
 

2,144 

60 
 

8,707 

14 
 

4,434 

21 
 

3,860 

108 
 

33,239 

248 
 

54,681 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

37 
 

29,974 

  
 

  

351 
 

47,744 

13 
 

829 

964 
 

45,560 

83 
 

10,904 

1,448 
 

135,011 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

26 
 

15,153 

  
 

  

97 
 

54,370 

71 
 

57,568 

318 
 

192,289 

846 
 

859,158 

1,358 
 

1,178,538 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

139 
 

53,497 

160 
 

19,135 

574 
 

143,938 

149 
 

65,897 

1,324 
 

245,850 

1,588 
 

987,018 

3,934 
 

1,515,335 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

1 
 

0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

900 

1 
 

900 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

128 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

128 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

2 
 

1 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

2 
 

1 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

70 

1 
 

70 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

128 

0 
 

0 

2 
 

1 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

3 
 

970 

6 
 

1,099 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces Fires 
Yesterday 

Hectares 
 Yesterday  

Fires 
Year-To-Date 

Hectares 
 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 339 0 346 827 
 Yukon Territory 0 0 9 5 
 Alberta 42 1,275 333 2,206 
 Northwest Territory 0 0 4 5 
 Saskatchewan 24 50 94 1,325 
 Manitoba 22 346 80 3,617 
 Ontario 11 3 66 79 
 Quebec 8 0 78 93 
 Newfoundland 3 0 29 85 
 New Brunswick 9 6 66 63 
 Nova Scotia 0 0 141 260 
 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 
 National Parks 1 0 9 1 
Total 459 1,680 1,255 8,565 

 
 
 

 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  
 
 


