National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, May 19, 2008 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (178 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (*) Large fires contained: 3 Uncontained large fires: 6 Area Command Teams committed: 0 NIMOs committed: 0 Type 1 IMTs committed: 1 Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 Fire Use Teams committed: 0

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	28
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	6
Type 1 IMTs committed:	1
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2

Mustang Corner, Everglades NP. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Fifteen miles southwest of Kendall, FL. Grass. Winddriven fire behavior with short-range spotting. Dense smoke advisory for Dade County, FL.

Brevard Complex (6 fires), Florida DOF. Florida IMT 2 (Beauchamp). Brevard County, FL. Southern rough. Moderate activity within interior and smoldering. Numerous residences threatened.

Anthony, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). Three miles northeast of Monahans, TX. Grass. Residences threatened.

Myakka Cut, Florida DOF. Five miles north of Clewiston, FL. Grass. Moderate fire activity. Cities of Moore Haven and Lakeport, FL threatened.

Mud Swamp New River, National Forests in Florida. Five miles northeast of Sumatra, FL. Southern rough. Minimal fire activity.

LPGA, Florida DOF. Six miles west of Daytona Beach, FL. Southern rough. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Mustang Corner	FL	EVP	32,821	11,385	30	UNK	194	17	4	8	7	0	689K	NPS
Brevard Complex	FL	FLS	12,505	0	80	5/20	215	-53	0	44	3	54	1.18M	ST

^{**} Uncontained large fires does not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Anthony	TX	TXS	300		0	UNK	18		0	15	3	0	NR	ST
Myakka Cut	FL	FLS	23,000	4,000	50	UNK	7	0	0	2	0	0	4K	ST
Mud Swamp New River	FL	FNF	1,638	300	80	5/20	60	0	0	3	3	0	1.0M	FS
LPGA	FL	FLS	797		95	UNK	23		0	5	0	0	NR	ST

Southern California Area (PL 2)

New fires:38New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Honey Bee – WFU	CA	INF	1,225	75	N/A	N/A	67	10	4	0	1	0	NR	FS
Bighorn	CA	ANF	490	0	100		279	-45	6	0	5	0	2.6M	FS

INF – Inyo NF ANF – Angeles NF

Eastern Area (PL 1)

New fires:66New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Red Lake 159	MN	RLA	1,200	0	100	-	3	-7	0	1	0	0	65K	BIA

RLA - Red Lake Agency, BIA

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1)

New fires:4New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Ferguson	СО	FRX	177	0	100		6	-104	0	2	0	3	269K	PRI

FRX - Fremont County

Predictive Services Discussion: In Florida, there will be a chance of showers over central and southern portions of the state through Tuesday with mostly dry weather in the north. Hot and dry weather will continue over southern California and the Southwest today with winds increasing Tuesday over the southern California mountains and deserts as well as portions of Arizona.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



TOPIC OF CHOICE

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					4		4
Alaska	ACRES					1		1
Northwest	FIRES						6	6
Northwoot	ACRES						36	36
Northern California	FIRES	1				17	2	20
	ACRES	0				8	4	12
Southern California	FIRES	1	1			33	3	38
	ACRES	0	0			56	39	95
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1					1	2
	ACRES	0					2	2
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	6				1	3	10
	ACRES	3				1	7	11
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1				1	2	4
,	ACRES	0				0	0	0
Eastern Area	FIRES	15				49	2	66
	ACRES	13				355	1	369
Southern Area	FIRES					27	1	28
	ACRES					4,376	1	4,377
TOTAL	FIRES	25	1	0	0	132	20	178
	ACRES	16	0	0	0	4,797	90	4,903

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			99		100
Alaska	ACRES		206			149		355
Northwest	FIRES	21	10	4		51	28	114
Northwest	ACRES	138	6	1,398		188	52	1,782
Northern California	FIRES	4	4		5	212	73	298
Northern Gamernia	ACRES	16	1		12	4,230	42	4,301
Southern California	FIRES	9	23	2	1	871	87	993
Countries Camornia	ACRES	0	87	0	0	1,658	1,585	3,330
Northern Rockies	FIRES	356	3	9		67	37	472
TVOITION TVOORICS	ACRES	7,430	113	4,510		12,900	274	25,227
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	3	13	1	3	18	4	42
Lastern Oreat Dasin	ACRES	266	41	492	5	4,035	2	4,841
Western Great Basin	FIRES	3	22		5	13	6	49
Western Oreat Dasin	ACRES	8	19		1	1,844	0	1,872
Southwest	FIRES	210	77	3	30	391	173	884
	ACRES	7,146	11,970	24	601	216,001	28,855	264,597
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	108	8	17	1	163	18	315
rtooky Wodritain	ACRES	727	302	1,921	0	58,965	3	61,918
Eastern Area	FIRES	246		6	8	5,340	143	5,743
Lactorry woa	ACRES	1,700		233	205	37,731	593	40,462
Southern Area	FIRES	779		151	24	12,565	303	13,822
Country ii ou	ACRES	52,259		11,512	435	919,998	23,624	1,007,828
TOTAL	FIRES	1,739	161	193	77	19,790	872	22,832
	ACRES	69,690	12,745	20,090	1,259	1,257,699	55,030	1,416,513

Ten Year Average Fires	30,043
Ten Year Average Acres	883,673

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES						3	3
Northwest	ACRES						250	250
Northern California	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Southern Camornia	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES						1	1
NOTHER ROCKIES	ACRES						0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterii Great Dasiri	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES						5	5
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
NOCKY WOUTHAIN	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES					4		4
Lasterii Area	ACRES					122		122
Southern Area	FIRES					1		1
Southern Area	ACRES					500		500
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	0	5	5	10
IOIAL	ACRES	0	0	0	0	622	255	877

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			8		9
Alaska	ACRES		350			2,862		3,212
Northwest	FIRES	8	29	2	1		81	121
NOTHIWEST	ACRES	2,512	3,230	1,600	0		17,071	24,413
Northern California	FIRES	25	14	9	7	1	93	149
	ACRES	415	113	17,256	56	342	6,031	24,213
Southern California	FIRES		3	2	3	1	124	133
	ACRES		118	137	1,076	11	4,395	5,737
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3	20	46	4	3	106	182
	ACRES	156	2,573	13,493	219	117	11,099	27,657
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	15	5	6	8	36	72
Zaotom Groat Zaom	ACRES	170	2,198	346	595	809	7,353	11,471
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	1	20		1	23
Trocton Grown Eddin	ACRES		30	5	0		225	260
Southwest	FIRES	19	51	1	10		110	191
	ACRES	2,820	8,379	280	1,120		37,543	
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	19	26	60	14	21	108	248
,	ACRES	2,297	2,144	8,707	4,434	3,860	33,239	54,681
Eastern Area	FIRES	37		351	13	964	83	1,448
	ACRES	29,974		47,744	829	45,560	10,904	135,011
Southern Area	FIRES	26		97	71	318	846	1,358
	ACRES	15,153		54,370	57,568	192,289	859,158	1,178,538
TOTAL	FIRES	139	160	574	149	1,324	1,588	3,934
	ACRES	53,497	19,135	143,938	65,897	245,850	987,018	1,515,335

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
Nottriciti Gamornia	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						1	1
Codinom Camornia	ACRES						0	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rookles	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lastom Groat Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Woodom Groat Baom	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						900	900
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1						1
	ACRES	128						128
Eastern Area	FIRES			2				2
<u>Lactorii 7 ii ca</u>	ACRES			1				1
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						70	70
TOTAL	FIRES	1	0	2	0	0	3	6
	ACRES	128	0	1	0	0	970	1,099

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

Provinces	Fires Yesterday	Hectares Yesterday	Fires Year-To-Date	Hectares Year-To-Date
British Columbia	339	0	346	827
Yukon Territory	0	0	9	5
Alberta	42	1,275	333	2,206
Northwest Territory	0	0	4	5
Saskatchewan	24	50	94	1,325
Manitoba	22	346	80	3,617
Ontario	11	3	66	79
Quebec	8	0	78	93
Newfoundland	3	0	29	85
New Brunswick	9	6	66	63
Nova Scotia	0	0	141	260
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	1	0	9	1
Total	459	1,680	1,255	8,565

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***